Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Additional Estimates Hearings February 2016
Communications Portfolio

nbn

Question No: 134

nbn
Hansard Ref: Written 22/2/2016

Topic: FTTN - Issued contract instruction for design
Senator Urquhart, Anne asked:

a) For how many premises to be served with FTTN will NBN Co have issued contract instructions for design by:

1. 30 June 2016; and
ii. 30 September 2016.

b) For the answers at 19(a)(i) and (ii), above, please indicate how these contract instructions, on a premises basis, will be allocated across the following design delivery partners: Telstra, Kordia, and TCS (Tata Consultancy Services).

Answer:

a) Based on data from 1 March 2016, noting that these figures are updated on a daily basis:
(i) 3,465,955
(ii) 3,811,470

b) This is commercial-in-confidence.

